A Special Meeting of the Bloomsburg Municipal Authority Board was held Thursday, February 23, 2017, 5:00pm in Council Chambers of Town Hall, Bloomsburg, PA.

Thomas Evans presided. Those present included: Board Members Carey Howell and Andrew Barton; Secretary/Office Manager Amber Kenney and Assistant Secretary Carol Mas. Absent were Board Members Lawrence Mack and Claude Renninger.

## APPROVAL OF 2017-2019 UNION CONTRACT

On a motion by C. Howell, seconded by A. Barton and voted on unanimously, the Board approved the contract for 2017-2019 with the United Steelworkers Union retroactive to January 1, 2017.

APPROVAL OF WAGE INCREASE FOR NON-UNION EMPLOYEES

On a motion by C. Howell, seconded by A. Barton and voted on unanimously, the Board approved a 2.5% wage increase for non-union employees retroactive to January 1, 2017.

APPROVAL OF HEALTH INSURANCE CONTRIBUTIONS FOR NON-UNION EMPLOYEES

On a motion by A. Barton, seconded by C. Howell and voted on unanimously, the Board approved health insurance contributions in the amount of \$10.00 per pay for single coverage and \$20.00 per pay for family coverage for non-union employees retroactive to January 1, 2017.

## APPROVAL OF SOFTWARE SUPPORT AGREEMENT

On a motion by C. Howell, seconded by A. Barton and voted on unanimously, the Board approved the software support agreement with Software Systems in the amount of \$2,055.63 for the period of March 1, 2017 through December 31, 2017.

There being no further business the meeting adjourned at 5:31pm.

AMBER KENNEY Secretary/Office Manager

CAROL MAS Assistant Secretary